FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-12-2000



101355284

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

12 4 1 2 1 AN 10: 51

OPRZEMANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PAIENIS UNLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
\ <u></u>	X Assignment Security Agreement					
New December (New December)	Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2) Ontario corporati	OTI Execution Date					
Second Party	Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Terex Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2) Delaware compora	domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) From Post Road Ea	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Westport	Эт USA 06880					
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
05/11/2000 DCDATES 0000022A 09141743	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
01 FC:58 Name 400.00 0P						
iA dates \$9Md/2000 DEGATES \$/11/2000 BEGATES 00000223						
7/11/2000 BCOATES 00000223 0/3143/43 FCOATESS (line 2) -40.00 67						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
/11/2000 DCGATES 000000223 09141743	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:581						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover since to the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 202317

REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0395

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB ACEA	2027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area C	code and Telephone Number 614/575-2100		
Name Francis T. Kremblas, Jr.	•		
Address (line 1) 7630 Slate Ridge Plyd			
Address (line 2) Reynoldshurg 0: 43069			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document #		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num	· · · ·		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)		
09/141743 09/060446	4,921,075 4,996,387 4,999,902		
	[E,174,415]		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicati signed by the first named executing inventor.	ion, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year		
. atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	795/05619 PCT [TS96/5793 PCT]		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT		
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved. # 10		
Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 400,00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed x	Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)		
	count Number: # 13-3393		
Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees: Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
	ocument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
g a	190 - 1 Kombler 4/13/00		
	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing			

PATENT

REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE PRINCETON, INC. ("Assignor"), an Ontario corporation having a mailing address c/o Allegheny Teledyne Incorporated, 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, is the owner of the United States, foreign, and international Letters Patents and patent applications that are specifically identified and listed in the schedule attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively the "Patents and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, TEREX CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 500 Post Road East, Westport, Connecticut 06880, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents and Applications, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the $\frac{3RD}{2}$ day of $\frac{NOWMBFR}{2}$ 1999.

TELEDYNE PRINCETON, INC.

(SEAL)

Title: EXECUTIVE VEEPREUDENT FINIANCE & ADMINISTRATION, CHIEF FINIANCIAL OFFICER

FF 424 942 6

SCHEDULE

United States Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Patent No. (Serial No.)	Issue Date (Filing Date)
FORK LIFT	US 4921075	1 May 1990
FORK-LIFT TRUCK HAVING THREE DRIVE WHEELS WITH THIRD WHEEL STEERABLE	US 4986387	22 Jan 1991
PROCESS FOR ALIGNING A RECIPROCABLE FRAME BETWEEN PARALLEL VERTICALLY EXTENDING SHIFTS OF A MANT OF A FORK LIFT	US 4999902	19 M ar 1991
WALK BEHIND FORK LIFT TRUCK	US 5174415	29 Dec 1992
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING A FORKLIFT ON A CARRIER	US 5575604	19 Nov 1996
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING A FORKLIFT ON A CARRIER	US 5813820	29 Sep 1998
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING A FORKLIFT ON A CARRIER	(09/141,743)	(27 Aug 1998)
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING A FORKLIFT ON A CARRIER	not yet filed	not yet filed
ADJUSTABLE ATTACHMENT MECHANISM	(09/060,446)	15 Apr. 1998

2

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0398

SCHEDULE (continued)

Foreign and International Patents and Patent Applications

Country	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Appln. No.	Filing Date
Australia	FORKLIFT TRUCK WITH FORK SUPPORT			9524710	5 May 1995
Australia	MOUNTING A FORKLET ON A CARRIER			9657155	25 Apr 1996
Canada	ADJUSTABLE ATTACHMENT MECHANISM			2,234,893	15 Apr 1998
Canada	FORK LIFT TRUCK HAVING THREE DRIVE WHEELS WITH THIRD WHEEL STEERABLE	1,306,221	11 Aug 1992		
Canada	FORK LIFT	1,320.929	3 Aug 1993		
Canada	WALK BEHIND FORK LIFT TRUCK	2,073,655	17 Jun 1993		
WIPO	FORK LIFT WITH FORK SUPPORT	95/30618	16 Nov 1995	PCT/US95/05 619	5 May 1995
WIPO	TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM FOR FORK LIFT TRUCK	96/33944	31 Oct 1996	PCT/US96/57 93	25 Apr 1996

3

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0399

STATE OF TENNSYLVANIA SS:	
COUNTY OF ALFOHENY	
	000
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me at 1175B4RbH 1/t this	300
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me at 17584864 14, this day of 1999, by 1999	ic., an
Ontario corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal

Susan M. Malyszka, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires May 28, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 04/21/2000